Illinois law.
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Section 2510.70  Payment Schedule for the Annual Privilege Tax 

a)	In the year 1999 and thereafter, all companies, other than health maintenance organizations, shall make annual returns and quarterly statements of their estimated annual privilege tax as follows: 

1)	All companies shall make an annual return for the preceding calendar year, on or before March 15; and 

2)	Payments of quarterly statements of the company's total estimated privilege tax for the current calendar year shall be due on or before April 15, June 15, September 15 and December 15 of such year in the amount of at least 1/4 of either the total tax paid during the previous calendar year, or 80% of the tax due to be paid for the current calendar year.  However, those companies whose annual privilege tax for the immediately preceding calendar year is less than $5,000 shall only be required to file an annual return statement pursuant to subsection (a)(1) of this Section. 

b)	Health maintenance organizations in the year 2000 shall make an annual return for the 1999 calendar year on or before March 15, but are not required to file quarterly statements for the calendar year 1999.  Starting in the year 2000 and thereafter, in addition to an annual return filed on or before March 15, health maintenance organizations shall make payments of quarterly statements of the total estimated privilege tax for the current calendar year and shall be due on or before April 15, June 15, September 15 and December 15 of such year, in the amount of at least ¼ of either the total tax paid during the previous calendar year, or 80% of the tax due to be paid for the current calendar year.  However, those health maintenance organizations whose annual privilege tax for the immediately preceding calendar year is less than $5,000 shall only be required to file an annual return. 

c)	Payment of such annual returns and quarterly statements shall include such information as prescribed in Illustration C and Section 2510.90 of this Part and be made pursuant to 50 Ill. Adm. Code 2500.70(b). 

d)	Failure to file a return, even if no tax is owed, or to file quarterly statements, if required, or to make a timely payment, will subject the company to penalties pursuant to Section 2510.110 of this Part. 
